nanoVision Privacy Policy

Last Updated: May 6, 2024

This Privacy Policy describes how Nanostuffs Technologies Pvt Ltd ("Nanostuffs", "we", "us", or "our"), the company behind nanoVision, processes your information when you use our Services, such as when you:

• Download and use our mobile application (nanoVision mobile application) or admin portal (nanoVision Admin Web Portal), or any other application of ours

that links to this Privacy Policy.

• Engage with us in other related ways, including any sales, marketing, or

events.

This Privacy Policy aims to give you an understanding of how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard the information you provide to us or that we collect when you use our Services.

Questions or concerns? Reading this privacy notice will help you understand your privacy rights and choices. If you do not agree with our policies and practices, please do not use our Services.

If you still have any questions or concerns, please contact us at info@nanostuffs.com.

1. Information We Collect

Personal Information:

We collect personal information that you voluntarily provide to us, such as your name, email address, phone number, and face data (a selfie of you standing in front of the iPad for facial scanning).

Usage Data:

We may also collect information about how you use our Services, such as your device type, operating system, and usage patterns.

2. Use of Information

We use the personal information we collect to provide, improve, and administer our Services, including:

Facial recognition and identification for security check-in process

Entry authorization and access control

- Communicating with you about our Services
- Improving and enhancing our Services

Your face data is stored securely in our database for 90 days for security purposes and is then permanently deleted.

3. Data Security

We take appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction.

4. Data Retention

We will retain your personal information only for as long as necessary to fulfil the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy, unless a longer retention period is required or permitted by law.

5. Sharing of Information

We do not sell, trade, or rent your personal information to third parties. We may share your information with trusted third-party service providers who assist us in operating our Services, but only to the extent necessary for them to perform their functions.

6. Your Rights

You have the right to access, rectify, or delete your personal information held by us. To exercise these rights, please contact us using the "Contact us" provided below.

7. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or for other operational, legal, or regulatory reasons. The updated Privacy Policy will be posted on our website, and we encourage you to review it periodically.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us at info@nanostuffs.com.